River Tyne

Warning no longer in force

This Flood Alert has been removed. River levels have now peaked on the River Tyne and its tributaries as a result of heavy rainfall overnight, however river levels are beginning to fall. Further light rainfall is forecast later today, which may cause river levels to rise slightly again, however no flood impacts are currently expected. We are continuing to monitor the situation. Please continue to avoid low lying roads and footpaths near watercourses which may still be flooded

Information supplied by the Environment Agency

This information last updated 9:57am, Wednesday 20th January.

Flood Warning Area Details

The River Tyne from Hexham to Wylam and its tributaries

Region: North East

Counties covered: Gateshead, Newcastle upon Tyne, Northumberland

Watercourses covered: River Tyne, Cockshaw Burn

Area covered by this alert location

The area bounded in blue on the map shows the area covered by flood alerts and warnings for River Tyne.

Icons on the map show nearby level monitoring stations. They are not necessarily related to this particular flood warning area.

Note: the area shown on the map is the area covered by flood alerts and warnings. It is not a live map of current flooding. The area covered broadly equates to the area where the risk of flooding in any year is greater than 1% (the "hundred year" flood risk).

Other Nearby Flood Warning Locations

Cockshaw Burn at Upper Hexham
Properties at Garden Terrace, Hebron Terrace, Ridley Terrace, Garland Place, Glovers Place, Wilkinson Place, Albion Terrace, Chareway, Gilesgate, Tyne Green Road, Tyne Court, Giles Place, Burn Lane and Haugh Lane Industrial Estate

No current or recent warnings.

River Tyne at Hexham
Properties around Ferry Road, Tyne Mills, Bridge End, Anick Road, The Hermitage, and Kingshaw Green

No current or recent warnings.

River Tyne at Corbridge
Properties situated near Front Street, St. Andrews Terrace, Bridge End Cottages and Market Place.

No current or recent warnings.

River Tyne at Wellbank Riverside, Corbridge
Properties and low lying areas around Wellbank and St. Andrews Terrace.

No current or recent warnings.

River Tyne at Corbridge
Properties and low lying areas around Station Road, Little Croft and The Stanners, Cemetery Lodge, Corbridge Mill and The Willows.

No current or recent warnings.

River Tyne at Ovingham
Properties and low lying areas around Ovingham and Tyne Riverside Country Park including The Old School House, Burnside Close, Bleach Green Farm Cottage, Dene House, The Bridge End Inn, Greenhaugh House and Tyne House

No current or recent warnings.

River Tyne at Bywell and Low Prudhoe
East and West Cottages and properties and low lying areas at Bywell and the Low Prudhoe Industrial Estate including Castle Lea, Princess Way, Princess Court, Dukes Way, Dukes Court, Earls Court and Regents Drive

No current or recent warnings.

River Tyne and Cockshaw Burn at Tyne Green Mews Hexham
Properties around Tyne Green Mews

No current or recent warnings.

RiverLevels.uk is an independent website. It is not associated with the Environment Agency or any other supplier of river level information.

RiverLevels.uk is a Good Stuff website.